
 RESOLUTION NO. ____________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING 

ISSUANCE OF A ONE-YEAR BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER WITH FOUR ONE-YEAR 

RENEWAL OPTIONS WITH THATCHER COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA INC. FOR LIQUID 

ALUMINUM SULFATE SUPPLY FOR THE LAGUNA TREATMENT PLANT 

 

WHEREAS, the Water Department has a need to purchase liquid aluminum sulfate for the 

Laguna Treatment Plant; and  

 

WHEREAS, a competitive solicitation was issued under Request for Quotes (RFQ) 20-63 

for the purchase of liquid aluminum sulfate for the Laguna Treatment Plant; and 

  

WHEREAS, Thatcher Company of California, Inc., Sacramento, CA was determined to 

be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder for award of a Blanket Purchase Order for liquid 

aluminum sulfate supply for the Laguna Treatment Plant. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Public Utilities of the City of 

Santa Rosa approves issuance of a one-year Blanket Purchase Order with four (4) one-year 

renewal options for liquid aluminum sulfate supply for the Laguna Treatment Plant to Thatcher 

Company of California, Inc., Sacramento, CA in the amount of $115,492.31. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Utilities authorizes the Chief 

Financial Officer to pay all proper claims for this purchase order out of Water Department Funds. 

 

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the City of Santa Rosa Board of Public 

Utilities this 2nd day of July 2020. 

 

AYES:   

 

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

 
      APPROVED: __________________________ 

Daniel J. Galvin III, Chair 
 

 

ATTEST: _____________________________ 

               Gina Perez, Recording Secretary 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

________________________ 

City Attorney 


