
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-121BPU Name: Second Amendment to BPO 162312

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/8/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/21/2022

Title: RESOLUTION - SECOND AMENDMENT TO BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 162312 - ONE YEAR
EXTENSION FOR LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE SUPPLY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by resolution, approve an amendment to Blanket Purchase Order 162312 for liquid
aluminum sulfate supply with Thatcher Company of California, Inc., Downey, California, to extend the
term by one year, increase the unit price by 52% and increase compensation in the amount of
$184,359.38, for a total amount not to exceed $421,119.19.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit B-2 - Compensation Schedule, 4. Resolution No. 1299

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities7/21/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

